
NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

MEN'S LACROSSE DIVISION I RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of 2017 final

Maryland

Ohio St.

Albany (NY)

Syracuse

Notre Dame

Penn St.

Denver

Towson

Johns Hopkins

Duke

North Carolina

Rutgers

Yale

Hofstra

Army West Point

Villanova

     Team

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Adj

RPI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

16

16

15

13

9

12

13

12

8

13

8

10

10

11

12

9

3

15

2

1

19

8

9

7

44

6

10

31

18

4

14

5

DIV I 

WIN % 

4

1

11

8

2

6

3

7

5

9

10

17

14

18

33

16

PENALTY SCHD

1

5

10

14

3

8

11

9

2

17

4

23

16

49

40

18

1

4

2

3

8

5

6

7

11

9

10

13

14

12

16

15

3

5

3

3

6

4

4

5

7

5

8

4

6

3

4

6

1

7

2

3

21

8

6

13

31

11

33

12

17

4

8

21

 .8421

 .7619

 .8333

 .8125

 .6000

 .7500

 .7647

 .7059

 .5333

 .7222

 .5000

 .7143

 .6250

 .7857

 .7500

 .6000

 .6930

 .6393

 .6308

 .6215

 .6196

 .6190

 .6161

 .6055

 .6053

 .5945

 .5863

 .5740

 .5679

 .5568

 .5562

 .5548

 .6930

 .6393

 .6308

 .6215

 .6196

 .6190

 .6161

 .6055

 .6053

 .5945

 .5863

 .5740

 .5679

 .5568

 .5562

 .5548

BONUSDiv I
STRENGTH OF

SCHEDULE

OPP STR 

OF SCHD

ROAD 

SUCCESS

ROAD 

RPI 

NORMAL

RPI 

NON

Div I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 .6824

 .6121

 .5721

 .5602

 .6551

 .5849

 .5672

 .5806

 .6634

 .5526

 .6476

 .5289

 .5556

 .4591

 .4852

 .5475

 .5651

 .5711

 .5455

 .5530

 .5682

 .5564

 .5652

 .5550

 .5612

 .5508

 .5500

 .5237

 .5355

 .5232

 .5043

 .5243

 .7078

 .5788

 .7120

 .7313

 .5538

 .6402

 .6346

 .6560

 .4249

 .6640

 .6323

 .4814

 .5545

 .6713

 .5830

 .6662

 .7014

 .6380

 .6461

 .6389

 .6138

 .6260

 .6229

 .6143

 .5866

 .6058

 .5896

 .5695

 .5688

 .5748

 .5650

 .5679

Big Ten

Big Ten

America East

Atlantic Coast

Atlantic Coast

Big Ten

Big East

Colonial

Big Ten

Atlantic Coast

Atlantic Coast

Big Ten

Ivy League

Colonial

Patriot

Big East

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

MEN'S LACROSSE DIVISION I RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of 2017 final

Loyola Maryland

Boston U.

Massachusetts

Binghamton

Brown

Marquette

Richmond

Michigan

Air Force

Bryant

Penn

Stony Brook

Providence

Virginia

Princeton

UMBC

     Team

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Adj

RPI

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

10

12

7

11

10

8

12

8

12

11

7

7

10

8

9

6

28

12

37

17

24

27

11

21

23

38

30

13

16

26

32

39

DIV I 

WIN % 

24

45

23

34

25

15

42

13

51

55

27

36

32

12

37

31

PENALTY SCHD

22

27

6

39

30

15

54

33

43

25

26

19

34

31

37

13

19

17

22

18

21

25

20

26

23

30

28

24

27

31

29

34

6

5

8

5

6

8

4

6

6

8

6

7

7

7

6

8

17

13

37

15

17

33

8

27

16

26

30

33

25

31

21

41

 .6250

 .7059

 .4667

 .6875

 .6250

 .5000

 .7500

 .5714

 .6667

 .5790

 .5385

 .5000

 .5882

 .5333

 .6000

 .4286

 .5527

 .5523

 .5482

 .5427

 .5369

 .5348

 .5317

 .5267

 .5264

 .5227

 .5224

 .5217

 .5207

 .5199

 .5199

 .5148

 .5527

 .5523

 .5482

 .5427

 .5369

 .5348

 .5317

 .5267

 .5264

 .5227

 .5224

 .5217

 .5207

 .5199

 .5199

 .5148

BONUSDiv I
STRENGTH OF

SCHEDULE

OPP STR 

OF SCHD

ROAD 

SUCCESS

ROAD 

RPI 

NORMAL

RPI 

NON

Div I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 .5348

 .5095

 .6043

 .4900

 .5037

 .5558

 .4453

 .4981

 .4801

 .5203

 .5190

 .5447

 .4950

 .5032

 .4913

 .5620

 .5162

 .4844

 .5175

 .5033

 .5153

 .5276

 .4862

 .5393

 .4787

 .4710

 .5132

 .4976

 .5046

 .5400

 .4970

 .5068

 .4836

 .6010

 .4553

 .5621

 .5221

 .4845

 .6115

 .5375

 .5240

 .4447

 .4818

 .6003

 .5693

 .4939

 .4813

 .4418

 .5485

 .5627

 .5377

 .5492

 .5382

 .5291

 .5463

 .5286

 .5309

 .5176

 .5190

 .5297

 .5277

 .5172

 .5186

 .5056

Patriot

Patriot

Colonial

America East

Ivy League

Big East

Southern

Big Ten

Southern

Northeast

Ivy League

America East

Big East

Atlantic Coast

Ivy League

America East

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

MEN'S LACROSSE DIVISION I RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of 2017 final

Drexel

Hobart

Cornell

Harvard

Marist

Monmouth

Delaware

Fairfield

Furman

Robert Morris

Sacred Heart

Navy

Georgetown

Lehigh

Hartford

Colgate

     Team

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Adj

RPI

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

6

9

5

6

10

14

7

5

7

9

9

6

4

7

6

5

50

36

51

34

22

20

43

55

29

33

25

57

46

59

35

60

DIV I 

WIN % 

19

46

26

22

60

65

43

30

53

54

50

28

20

35

47

40

PENALTY SCHD

20

35

12

28

52

67

42

24

41

60

64

47

21

57

46

32

36

35

38

37

33

32

42

43

40

41

39

47

45

46

44

49

8

7

8

7

6

4

8

9

8

7

6

8

10

7

8

9

41

28

46

40

17

5

37

50

37

28

21

41

57

33

41

50

 .4286

 .5625

 .3846

 .4615

 .6250

 .7778

 .4667

 .3571

 .4667

 .5625

 .6000

 .4286

 .2857

 .5000

 .4286

 .3571

 .5100

 .5082

 .5062

 .4995

 .4978

 .4952

 .4782

 .4780

 .4751

 .4735

 .4716

 .4691

 .4690

 .4678

 .4634

 .4628

 .5100

 .5082

 .5062

 .4995

 .4978

 .4952

 .4782

 .4780

 .4751

 .4735

 .4716

 .4691

 .4690

 .4678

 .4634

 .4628

BONUSDiv I
STRENGTH OF

SCHEDULE

OPP STR 

OF SCHD

ROAD 

SUCCESS

ROAD 

RPI 

NORMAL

RPI 

NON

Div I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 .5445

 .4937

 .5633

 .5095

 .4529

 .3792

 .4803

 .5220

 .4805

 .4298

 .4030

 .4673

 .5357

 .4356

 .4711

 .5022

 .5223

 .4830

 .5136

 .5176

 .4603

 .4445

 .4856

 .5109

 .4727

 .4719

 .4803

 .5131

 .5188

 .4999

 .4826

 .4898

 .4058

 .4574

 .3972

 .4708

 .5372

 .5383

 .4296

 .3766

 .4827

 .4725

 .4997

 .3423

 .4209

 .3387

 .4663

 .3363

 .4972

 .5051

 .4921

 .4953

 .5059

 .5078

 .4729

 .4640

 .4757

 .4757

 .4774

 .4543

 .4584

 .4549

 .4623

 .4469

Colonial

Northeast

Ivy League

Ivy League

Metro Atlantic

Metro Atlantic

Colonial

Colonial

Southern

Northeast

Northeast

Patriot

Big East

Patriot

America East

Patriot

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

MEN'S LACROSSE DIVISION I RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of 2017 final

Canisius

Saint Joseph's

Holy Cross

Bucknell

Cleveland St.

Vermont

High Point

Mt. St. Mary's

Detroit Mercy

Jacksonville

St. John's (NY)

UMass Lowell

Bellarmine

Lafayette

Siena

Mercer

     Team

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Adj

RPI

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

6

5

5

5

1

5

4

4

5

3

1

4

4

2

3

5

42

52

49

41

61

40

56

54

58

48

65

53

45

68

63

47

DIV I 

WIN % 

57

52

41

38

29

49

48

58

62

56

21

44

63

61

59

64

PENALTY SCHD

44

38

36

51

7

50

55

56

58

48

29

61

62

45

59

70

48

50

52

51

54

53

55

56

57

58

62

60

59

65

63

61

9

9

10

8

9

8

10

10

11

11

13

12

9

12

11

8

45

50

54

46

67

46

57

57

55

61

69

60

56

66

61

46

 .4000

 .3571

 .3333

 .3846

 .1000

 .3846

 .2857

 .2857

 .3125

 .2143

 .0714

 .2500

 .3077

 .1429

 .2143

 .3846

 .4561

 .4540

 .4517

 .4491

 .4472

 .4458

 .4141

 .4091

 .4088

 .4032

 .3996

 .3975

 .3932

 .3903

 .3857

 .3845

 .4561

 .4540

 .4517

 .4491

 .4472

 .4458

 .4141

 .4091

 .4088

 .4032

 .3996

 .3975

 .3932

 .3903

 .3857

 .3845

BONUSDiv I
STRENGTH OF

SCHEDULE

OPP STR 

OF SCHD

ROAD 

SUCCESS

ROAD 

RPI 

NORMAL

RPI 

NON

Div I

0

0

0

0

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 .4800

 .4907

 .4935

 .4588

 .5887

 .4590

 .4447

 .4433

 .4345

 .4651

 .5042

 .4277

 .4069

 .4800

 .4324

 .3522

 .4643

 .4776

 .4864

 .4940

 .5116

 .4805

 .4812

 .4641

 .4536

 .4682

 .5187

 .4845

 .4515

 .4583

 .4638

 .4491

 .4312

 .3914

 .4084

 .4323

 .3342

 .4411

 .3437

 .3791

 .3393

 .4104

 .2917

 .3861

 .4226

 .2672

 .3161

 .4179

 .4520

 .4448

 .4435

 .4446

 .4256

 .4429

 .4022

 .4017

 .3983

 .3976

 .3776

 .3905

 .3926

 .3701

 .3725

 .3862

Metro Atlantic

Northeast

Patriot

Patriot

Division I Independents

America East

Southern

Northeast

Metro Atlantic

Southern

Big East

America East

Southern

Patriot

Metro Atlantic

Southern

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

MEN'S LACROSSE DIVISION I RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of 2017 final

Dartmouth

Wagner

Manhattan

Quinnipiac

VMI

NJIT

     Team

65

66

67

68

69

70

Adj

RPI

65

66

67

68

69

70

2

5

3

2

1

0

69

66

64

62

67

70

DIV I 

WIN % 

39

67

66

68

70

69

PENALTY SCHD

53

68

69

66

63

65

66

64

68

67

69

70

11

9

11

9

12

14

65

50

61

64

68

70

 .1539

 .3571

 .2143

 .1818

 .0769

 .0000

 .3842

 .3829

 .3458

 .3447

 .3290

 .3040

 .3842

 .3829

 .3458

 .3447

 .3290

 .3040

BONUSDiv I
STRENGTH OF

SCHEDULE

OPP STR 

OF SCHD

ROAD 

SUCCESS

ROAD 

RPI 

NORMAL

RPI 

NON

Div I

0

1

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

 .4456

 .3684

 .3653

 .3799

 .4032

 .3908

 .4919

 .4376

 .4384

 .4371

 .4325

 .4341

 .2107

 .2847

 .3075

 .3261

 .2681

 .1921

 .3584

 .3710

 .3364

 .3365

 .3140

 .2819

Ivy League

Northeast

Metro Atlantic

Metro Atlantic

Southern

Division I Independents

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 


